	l	$2 \left \frac{1}{2} \right $	$oldsymbol{\mathcal{Z}}_{N}^{oldsymbol{\mathcal{D}}}igg($ n the	0/ UNITED STA		-04 - 2 - 04 - 2 - 9336		COFFICE	
	In Re tl	he Appl	ication (of:)		92 Art Unit:	1	
		KATA	GIRI et	al.)	Examir	ner:	· ·	
;	Serial N	No.: No	t yet ass	igned)	REC	CORDATIO	N OF ASSIGNMENT	
	Filed:	Herewi	ith)	<u>EXPRI</u>	ESS MAIL ‡	#EL822582715US	
	Atty. F) File No.: 2933KA-5				,			
			SSEME	DER AND METH BLING A KEY	OD)))		10/	02772/	
1	Commi	issioner	MENTS of Pate O.C. 202	nts			·		
	Dear Si	ir:							
		Please :	record t	he attached origina	al documen	ts or cop	by thereof:		
		1.	Name o	of conveying party	(ies):				
				Toshiharu Katagir Naokatsu Okamur Yoshinobu Oyabu	a				
		2.	Name a	and address of rece	iving party	(ies):			
				Kabushiki Kaisha 260, Toyoto 3-cho Aichi 480-0195 Ja	ome, Ohgud				
		3.	Nature	of Conveyance:					
			[]	Assignment Security Agreeme Other:	nt	[]	Merger Change of 1	Name	
			Execut	ion Date: Decembe	er 19, 2001				
01/03/2002 T 01 FC:581	DIAZi	0000043		. 00 OP					

PATENT REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0042

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 19, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s): None. B. Patent No.(s): None.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:					
	Robert D. Traver Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.					
7.	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. [X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 					
8.	Deposit account number: 19-1970.					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					
	Respectfully submitted,					
	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.					
	Robert D. Traver Registration No. 47,999 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700					

Date: 20 Dec 2001

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For g	ood	and v	aluab	le co	nsideration,	the	receipt	and
sufficiency	of	which	is h	ereby	acknowledged,	the	undersi	gned
inventor(s)	her	eby:						

	s), assign(s				
RIKA DEN	KI SEISAKU	SHO (her	reinafter	referred	to as
"ASSIGNEE"), which has	a busines	<pre>\$ office at</pre>	260, Toyot	a 3-chome,
Ohguchi-ch	io, Niwa-gun,	Aichi 48	0-0195 J apa	n, the ent	ire right,
title and	interest in	any and a	all inventi	ons and im	provements
disclosed	in, applicat	ion(s) ba	sed upon, a	nd Patent (s) granted
	information	which is	disclosed	in the a	pplication
entitled:					

KEY CYLINDER AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A KEY CYLINDER	
(File No) for which I (we) have execut	ed an application
for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No filed on	
(Application Serial No Illed on	- /
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents resulting from sai any division, continuation, substitute or reiss ASSIGNEE.	d application, or
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in consprosecution of said application, as well a applications thereof and/or the enforcement of from such applications.	nection with the same any derivative
Signed on the date(s) indicated b signature(s).	eside my (our)
1) Tasiharu Katagiri Name: Toshiharu KATAGIRI	Date: December 19, 200
Name: Tosninaru Katagiri	
2) Name: Naokatsu OKAMURA	Date: December 19, 2001
3) Yashinobu O'yabu Name: Yoshinobu OYABU	Date: December 19, 2001
Witness: Masahiro Jakita Name: Witness: Kazuhito Yaraşami Name:	Date: December 19, 2001
Name:	

RECORDED: 12/20/2001 REEL: 012410 FRAME: 0044